
Hallenspielplan  Zahlwaldhalle  ( 18182 )
Alte Dieburger Straße 56
64380   Roßdorf

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 09.08.2025 15:00

17:00

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

SKG Roßdorf 1

SKG Roßdorf 2

TGS Seligenstadt 1

TV Großwallstadt II

0:0

35:42

Fr. 29.08.2025 16:30 Vereins-
Event
Gemischt
(m/w)

SKG Roßdorf 1 HSG Rodgau/N…der-Roden 1 0:0

So. 31.08.2025 17:00 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

SKG Roßdorf 2 Eintracht Fr…furt e.V. 2 0:0

Mi. 03.09.2025 18:30 Vereins-
Event
Gemischt
(m/w)

SKG Roßdorf 1 TV Trebur 1 0:0

Sa. 06.09.2025 17:00 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

SKG Roßdorf 2 SG Hainhausen 2 29:21

So. 07.09.2025 17:00 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

SKG Roßdorf 2 SG RW Babenhausen II 33:36

Sa. 13.09.2025 13:30

15:00

17:00

MJB-BOL

MJD-BK

F-BL

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II

SKG Roßdorf II

HSG Bensh./Auerb.

TG Eberstadt II

TV Trebur

28:42

9:21

33:18

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 20.09.2025 10:00

10:25

10:50

11:15

11:40

12:05

wJF

wJF

wJF

wJF

wJF

wJF

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

TGB Darmstadt

SG Arheilgen II

TG Eberstadt

SG Arheilgen II

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

SG Arheilgen II

TG Eberstadt

TGB Darmstadt

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

TG Eberstadt

TGB Darmstadt

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 27.09.2025 10:00

10:25

10:50

11:15

11:40

12:05

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

TG Eberstadt

SG Arheilgen

TV Büttelborn

SG Arheilgen

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

SG Arheilgen

TV Büttelborn

TG Eberstadt

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

TV Büttelborn

TG Eberstadt

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 08.11.2025 10:00

10:25

10:50

11:15

11:40

12:05

13:30

15:00

16:30

18:00

19:30

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

MJE-BL

MJD-BOL

WJD-BK

MJB-BOL

F-BOL

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II

TV Büttelborn II

HSG Weiters.…sh.Worf. II

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II

HSG Weiters.…sh.Worf. II

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

SKG Roßdorf

HSG Weiters.…sh.Worf. II

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II

TV Büttelborn II

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II

HSG Rü/Bau/Kö II

TV Büttelborn II

JSG Groß-Roh…m/Gernsheim

JSGmD Erbach/Heppenheim

HSG Langen II

HSG Dornh./Gr.-Gerau

TGB Darmstadt

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

306:119

19:34

0:0

39:18

29:30

Mi. 12.11.2025 20:00 F-BOL SKG Roßdorf HSG Dornh./Gr.-Gerau 31:32



Hallenspielplan  Zahlwaldhalle  ( 18182 )
Alte Dieburger Straße 56
64380   Roßdorf

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 29.11.2025 10:00

10:25

10:50

11:15

11:40

12:05

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

TG Eberstadt

TV Büttelborn

SG Arheilgen

TV Büttelborn

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

TV Büttelborn

SG Arheilgen

TG Eberstadt

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

SG Arheilgen

TG Eberstadt

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 31.01.2026 10:00

10:25

10:50

11:15

11:40

12:05

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim III

SG Egelsbach

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II

SV Erbach

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim III

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II

SV Erbach

SG Egelsbach

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim III

SV Erbach

SG Egelsbach

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.02.2026 10:00

10:25

10:50

11:15

11:40

12:05

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II

TGB Darmstadt II

SG Arheilgen II

HSG Riedstadt III

SG Arheilgen II

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II

SG Arheilgen II

HSG Riedstadt III

TGB Darmstadt II

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II

HSG Riedstadt III

TGB Darmstadt II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 09:30

09:55

10:20

10:45

11:10

11:35

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

mJF

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II

TV Lampertheim

TV Büttelborn

TV Lampertheim

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

TV Lampertheim

TV Büttelborn

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

TV Büttelborn

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 07.03.2026 10:00

10:25

10:50

11:15

11:40

12:05

wJF

wJF

wJF

wJF

wJF

wJF

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

SG Arheilgen

HSG Langen

HSG Gr.-Bieberau/Modau

HSG Langen

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

HSG Langen

HSG Gr.-Bieberau/Modau

SG Arheilgen

JSG Roßdorf/Reinheim

HSG Gr.-Bieberau/Modau

SG Arheilgen

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0


